CST120N03A Description
CST120N03A N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 Super Low Gate Charge
 100% EASGuaranteed
 Green Device Available
 Excellent CdV/dt effect decline
 Advanced high cell density Trench
technology
The CST120N03A is the high cell density
trenched N-ch MOSFETs, which provide
excellent RDSON and gate charge for most of
the synchronous buck converter applications.
The CST120N03A meet the RoHS and
Green Product requirement, 100% EAS
guaranteed with full function reliability approved.
CST120N03A Product Summary
BVDSS RDSON ID
30V 2.5mΩ 120 A
CST120N03A TO252 Pin Configuration
CST120N03A Absolute Maximum Ratings     TC = 25°C unless otherwise noted
Symbol Parameter SLD120N03T Units
VDSS  Drain-Source Voltage 30 V
ID
 Drain Current 120 A- Continuous (TC = 25℃) -
Continuous (TC = 100℃) 78 A
IDM  Drain Current - Pulsed (Note 1) 480 A
VGSS  Gate-Source Voltage ±20 V
EAS  Single Pulsed Avalanche Energy (Note 2) 333 mJ
PD  Power Dissipation (TC = 25℃) 88 W
R θJC  Thermal Resistance, Junction to Case 1.4 ℃/W
TJ, TSTG  Operating and Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ℃
TL
 Maximum lead temperature for soldering purposes,  1/8"
from case for 5 seconds 300 ℃
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
CST120N03A Electrical Characteristics  °
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Off Characteristics
On Characteristics
5
Dynamic Characteristics
Switching Characteristics
Drain-Source Diode Characteristics and Maximum Ratings
℃
Notes:
℃
0.0
2.0
4.0
6.0
8.0
10.0
2 3 4 5
0
200
400
600
800
1000
2 3 4 5 6
N- Channel Typical Characteristics  (Continued)
T J -Junction Temperature(℃)
Figure 10. Maximum  Continuous Drain
Current vs Temperature
Square Wave Pluse Duration(sec)
Figure 11. Transient Thermal Response Curve
 Vgs Gate-Voltage (V)
I D
 -
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
 I D
 -
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
 (A
)
0
50
100
150
0 25 50 75 100 125 150
Gate Charge Test Circuit  &  Waveform
Resistive Switching Test Circuit  &  Waveforms
Unclamped Inductive Switching Test Circuit  &  Waveforms
Vin
Vout
10%
90%
td(on) tr
t on t off
td(off) tf
Charge
VGS
10V
Qg
Qgs Qgd
Vary tp to obtain
required peak ID
10V
VDDC
LL
VDS
ID
RG
t p
DUT
VDD
( 0.5 rated VDS )
10V
Vout
Vin
RL
DUT
RG
3mA
VGS
Current Sampling (IG)
Resistor
Current Sampling (ID)
Resistor
DUT
VDS
300nF
50KΩ)
Resistor
DUT
V
Peak Diode Recovery dv/dt Test Circuit  &  Waveforms
DUT
VDS
+
--
L
I S
Driver
VGS
RG Same Type
as DUT
VGS   ddvv//ddtt  ccoonnttrroolllleedd  bbyy  밨RG
G
  IISS cD o nctornotlrloeldl ebdy  bDy uptyu lsFea cpteorri o밆d ?
VDD
10V
VGS
( Driver )
I S
( DUT )
VDS
( DUT )
VDD
Body Diode
Forward Voltage Drop
Vf
IFM , Body Diode Forward Current
IRM
 Body Diode Reverse Current
Body Diode Recovery dv/dt
di/dt
D =
Gate Pulse Period
Gate Pulse Width
--------------------------
••
••
CST120N03A N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
 TEL: +86-0755-27595155 27595165
FAX: +86-0755-27594792
WEB:Http://www.ChipSourceTek.com
E-mail: Sales@ChipSourceTek.com     Tony.Wang@ChipSourceTek.com
矽
源
特
科
技
Ch
ip
So
ur
ce
Te
k
B2
B
G
	N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs
	Super Low Gate Charge
	The XR120N03 is the high cell density trenched N-c
	N-Ch 30V Fast Switching MOSFETs